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This report is of a Biennial Followup Survey done
by Bob Getchell on September B, 2016. A
Complaint Followup Survay was parformed at the
same time.

Th follwiip survey revaalad that all deficlenclas
havi not heen cormected, therefore & new plan of
corraction s requirsd.

{€ 101} Faisting Licensed Fac- No less than '71 Rules
SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

104 NCAC 13F 0301 APPLICATION OF
PHYSICAL PLANT REQUIREMENTS

Tha physical plant reguiremants for aach adult
earg home ahall be applied a3 fallows

(2) Expeptwhare atharwise speoified, existing
licensed facilities or portions of axisting lioansed
facllities shail mest licensure and code
raguirarmanis in affsct 4t tha tims of construstion,

change in servics of bed count, addition,
rancvation, or alteration; however In no case shall

thie requirements for any licensed facility whers
na additicn oF renavatien has Besh made, be lees
than thess requirgments feund in the 1971
"Minlmum and Desired Standarda and
Ragulations” for "Homaes for the Aged and Infirm”
ooples of which are avalable at the Division of

Hualth Service Requlation at no oost:

Thie Ruls s not met as svidenosd by:
2 Basad on observation, the building did not
meet code requiremants at time of conatruction

af renovation,

Fallowup Findings on Septetmber 7. 2016 include:

3 Bulk Laundry - the HVAG return air af this |
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SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

10A NCAC 13F 0308 PHYSICAL
ENVIRONMENT

{g) The requirements for corridors are:

{2) Handralls shall ba provided an both sides of
corridors at 38 inches above thi eor and ba
mﬂqﬂbh of supparting a 260 pound conoentrated

This Rule i3 net met A3 evidencad by:

1. Based on cbaarvation, the building was not
providing handrails in the carfdar that could
support 260 pounds. This deficiency affecis
realdants, aiaff and visitors who use unstabla
handrails by not praviding increasse safety,
stability/balance, and manauverablity provide by
thesa deviees,

Findings an June 28, 2018

a.  Corrldar hear Bedrooms 40 - the handrall
was loose and may net support a 260 pound
concentrated (o&d.

B Commdor betwean Badiooma 37 and 38 - the
hatidrail was loose and may not support & 250
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location consists of an approximataly 3 foot by 3
foot chase from floor to ceiling constructed of —
plywand, and not 58 gypsum ta maintain tha fire T&E hﬁﬁ- _?\Eim‘:i
ragistance rating of the chass, —n
b, Bedroom 39 - the HVAC retun air at this TR oT e CHASE,
Incation congists of an approximataly 3 foot by 3
foat chasa from flaor to ceiling constructed af “TWwe e WD
plywoad, and not 5/8 gypsum to maintain the fire allle
resistance rating of the chase. w?k&mﬁ A
This 1= not in accordance with the Code
mﬂnmm te martain the 1 hour fire resistance FCH v MEES e ?E‘:\“‘ ait
ra corridaor.
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IC 184} Hougekarping and Furnishings-Clean, Repaired | {C 184} Q.DfﬂQ\EE Oba fr
SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
10A NCAC 13F 0306  HOUSEREEPING AND ‘::w_: W
FURNISHINGS : ER £ 1 ' o [
(A} Adult care nqnu;n ihﬂ":dﬂﬁq{u - _-UEFR Lo ?1:' o
{1} have walls, callings, an ar 3 :7‘ T
coverings kept clean and in geod repalr; ., DB00 ?"\‘-\ﬁ et o
2} have no chranie unplaaszant edors; I 1'-.:
3) have fumiture clean and in good repair; e MCAS \%F. LIDK
(&) This Rule shall apply to new and axisting T
Tacilitios, Wi \ﬁtﬁ%xw\ Pt
This Rule is not met as svidenced by, Rm‘5&1 ﬁﬂ\f_ﬁ, .
1. Based on Obsarvation, tha facility failed to
keep walls, ceilings, Noors of floor covarings and (e e
furniture claan and in good repar, W
. - V“ﬁ L
Pollowup Findings an Septembar 8, 2016 includa: _Em\é,th:\ﬂ\ ‘ \?'\'D'-"-::‘E &F : \
& Throughout tha Bullding - the corridor and M&b mmmm&tﬁ-
bedroom floors had dit accumulated next to the .
cove base and door frames. MWED B\ﬁ_ P Ly LA.\HEEI
(c 185} Bulding Fquipment Mainiained Safe, Operating [ {6 188 | pgeodT™ T THE Longe BRSE
SEETION 6300 - PHYSICAL PLANT A Dook Feames Wittt
REQUIREMENTS Rep\Aced
(a) The building and all fire satety, slectrical, e Rin Dwiné ‘:
mechanioal, and plumbing equipment in an adult
care home ahall bs maintained in & safe and Hotiaee, ‘\'\’\M‘;@
operating condition, , '
{K) This Rule shall apply to new and axisting \-\(M\).MH{& , Corfubole’ ARD
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facilities with the exception of Paragraph (2)
which shall not apply to existing facilities.

This Rule 18 not met as evidenced by:
2 Baged on cbhservations, tha fire safety was
nat maintained in a safe and operating conditien.

a. Atlic Laft Firgwall - there was & gap around a
cablé not firestop as it penstrate the
fire-reslstance-rated firswall, allowing the spredad
of fire and smoke .

| Housekesping near Bedroom 26 - withaut
applying extra foroe, the comidor dadr Rita its
frame, pravienting It from closing thus latching,
which allows the passage of smoke.

z. Elgctrical Room - thefe were gaps around 4

fire-resistance-rated ceiling assem

ly, allcwing
thes spreaad of fire and smoke '

{t: 196} Exhaust Viantilation

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
10ANCAC 13F 0311 OTHER
REGUIREMENTS .

() Thiz spnoes listed in this Paragraph shall be
provided with exhaust ventilation at the rate of
two oubio feet per minute per squarg foot. This
requirement doss nal apply to facilities lloensed
bafore April 1, 1684, with natural ventilation in
those specified apacis)

(1) soiled linen storage,

[Eg soll utility room;

{(3) bathrooms and teilgt rooms;

(4) housekeeping closets; and

cable and holes not fireslep as thl'c penetrate the Sestind <0300 - ?!‘N(ﬁ“‘—"‘:\
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k) This Rule shall apply to naw and éxisting

u:ilitm with the exception of F'nf Infaﬂt (@) D7 NisTErsRes e ptﬂ.ﬁm&

which shall not apply to existing facilities.
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This Rule is not met a& avidenced by:

1. Basad on Obearvatn o ok o heles o preenT

plastic shaet, the faciity failed to maintain he .
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Foliowup Findinga on September 8, 2016 include: _Wt‘r RS P\‘-‘-‘ D e ”‘[ﬁllh-

. Lady's Bathroum near Bedroom 22 - the laeal

haust ventiation Syster was running, bt dd T8 ReleRatitE Th SErTok

tha required aiF to dissipate the odors.
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